CAROLINA SHORES NORTH SEWER SAD #29

WKD Project No. 20150126.00.RA
FINAL ADJUSTING CHANGE ORDER

. Contract . . Change . .
ITEM |BASE BID UNIT PRICE ITEMS Unit Unit Price Contract Total Price Final Quantity| Change Order Total
Qty Order Qty
1.0 |[Mobilization (3% Maximum) LS $ 50,000.00 | $ 50,000.00 0.00 119% -
2.0 |Clearing AC $ 22,000.00 | $ 22,000.00 (0.49) 051 1% (10,780.00)
Pump Station (including wet well, pumps, odor
control, generator, controls, fence, SCADA, stone,
3.0 Jetc) LS 1 $  587,000.00 | $ 587,000.00 0.00 11$% -
4.0 |Pump Station Stone Entrance SY 500 $ 21.00 | $ 10,500.00 0.00 500 [ $ -
5.0 [1-inch Water Service LF 120 $ 10.00 | $ 1,200.00 0.00 120 | $ -
6.0 [12x6 TS&V LS 1 $ 3,000.00 | $ 3,000.00 0.00 1($ -
7.0 |1-inch Water Meter & RPZ LS 1 $ 2,500.00 | $ 2,500.00 0.00 11$% -
8.0 |6-inch Cut In Plug Valve EA 2 $ 500.00 | $ 1,000.00 (1.00) 1($ (500.00)
9.0 [8-inch Cut In Plug Valve EA 2 $ 600.00 | $ 1,200.00 (0.50) 15(% (300.00)
8-inch Gravity DR18 C900 PVC Pipe (3-6 feet
10.0 [depth) LF 40 $ 65.00 | $ 2,600.00 0.00 40| $ -
8-inch Gravity DR18 C900 PVC Pipe (6-8 feet
11.0 [depth) LF 44 $ 95.00 | $ 4,180.00 0.00 44 1% -
Doghouse Manhole with interior coating and
12.0 [watertight lid (0-6 feet depth) EA 1 $ 3,050.00 | $ 3,050.00 0.00 1% -
2-inch SDR 21 PVC Pipe (including bends, fittings,
13.0 [restraint, and reducers) LF 4,023 $ 500 % 20,115.00 123.00 4146 | $ 615.00
2.5-inch SDR 21 PVC Pipe (including bends,
14.0 [fittings, restraint, and reducers) LF 16,297 | $ 6.00 | $ 97,782.00 (77.00) 16,220 | $ (462.00)
4-inch SDR 21 PVC Pipe (including bends, fittings,
15.0 |restraint, and reducers) LF 11,659 | $ 7.00 [ $ 81,613.00 (554.00) 11,105 | $ (3,878.00)
6-inch DR18 C900 PVC Pipe (including bends,
16.0 [fittings, restraint, and reducers) LF 1,438 $ 12.00 | $ 17,256.00 (169.00) 1,269 | $ (2,028.00)
17.0 |4-inch PC350 R] DIP LF 40 $ 50.00 | $ 2,000.00 40.00 80 |$ 2,000.00
18.0 |6-inch PC350 RJ DIP LF 40 $ 75.00 | $ 3,000.00 0.00 40| % -
4-inch HDPE by Directional Drill (including bend
19.0 [and blocking) LF 504 $ 50.00 | $ 25,200.00 0.00 504 [ $ -
WK Dickson & Co., Inc.
909 Market Street, Wilmington, NC 28401
910-762-4200 1/3 02/14/18



CAROLINA SHORES NORTH SEWER SAD #29

WKD Project No. 20150126.00.RA
FINAL ADJUSTING CHANGE ORDER

. Contract . . Change . .
ITEM |BASE BID UNIT PRICE ITEMS Unit Unit Price Contract Total Price Final Quantity| Change Order Total
Qty Order Qty
6-inch Directional Drill (including bend and
20.0 |blocking) LF 252 $ 60.00 | $ 15,120.00 0.00 252 | % -
21.0 |2-inch Low Pressure Sewer Cleanout EA 26 $ 700.00 | $ 18,200.00 (5.00) 21 (% (3,500.00)
22.0 |2.5-inch Low Pressure Sewer Cleanout EA 19 $ 1,100.00 | $ 20,900.00 0.00 19| $ -
23.0 |4-inch Low Pressure Sewer Cleanout EA 9 $ 1,700.00 | $ 15,300.00 3.00 12| % 5,100.00
24.0 |6-inch Low Pressure Sewer Cleanout EA 2 $ 1,900.00 | $ 3,800.00 0.00 21% -
25.0 [2-inch Plug Valve EA 2 $ 550.00 | $ 1,100.00 3.00 5(% 1,650.00
26.0 |2.5-inch Plug Valve EA 12 $ 650.00 | $ 7,800.00 7.00 19| $ 4,550.00
27.0 |4-inch Plug Valve EA 16 $ 750.00 | $ 12,000.00 0.00 16 | $ -
28.0 |6-inch Plug Valve EA 4 $ 1,500.00 | $ 6,000.00 (1.00) 31% (1,500.00)
29.0 [Near Side Low Pressure Sewer Service Lateral EA 293 $ 750.00 | $ 219,750.00 (4.00) 289 | $ (3,000.00)
Far Side Low Pressure Sewer Service Lateral by
30.0 |Dry Bore EA 183 $ 1,450.00 | $ 265,350.00 (1.00) 182 | $ (1,450.00)
31.0 |Pavement Repair SY 555 $ 87.00 | $ 48,285.00 (349.11) 205.89 | $ (30,372.57)
32.0 |Silt Fence LF 3,302 $ 4.00| % 13,208.00 (2,245.00) 1,057 | $ (8,980.00)
33.0 |Stone Check Dam EA 110 $ 450.00 | $ 49,500.00 (10.00) 100 | $ (4,500.00)
34.0 |Driveway Bore (Pipe Price Separate) EA 57 $ 1,000.00 | $ 57,000.00 (3.00) 54 $ (3,000.00)
35.0 |Gravel Driveway Stone Replacement SY 289 $ 25.00 | $ 7,225.00 0.00 289 | $ -
2.5-inch Dry Bore Under Roadway (Pipe Price
36.0 |Separate) LF 400 $ 50.00 | $ 20,000.00 148.00 548 | $ 7,400.00
4-inch Dry Bore Under Roadway (Pipe Price
37.0 |Separate) LF 135 $ 100.00 | $ 13,500.00 25.00 160 | $ 2,500.00
38.0 |Unsuitable Soil Replacement with #57 Stone CY 100 $ 100.00 | $ 10,000.00 (100.00) 0[$% (10,000.00)
39.0 |Seed and Straw AC 8 $ 1,500.00 | $ 12,000.00 0.00 81$% -
40.0 |[Remove and Replace 18" RCP LF 60 $ 60.00 | $ 3,600.00 (60.00) 0% (3,600.00)
41.0 |Irrigation Line Repair LF 50 $ 30.00 | $ 1,500.00 (50.00) 0% (1,500.00)
42.0 |Irrigation Head Replacement EA 5 $ 50.00 | $ 250.00 (5.00) 0% (250.00)
43.0 |Change Order Allowance LS 1 $ 30,000.00 | $ 30,000.00 (0.27) 0.7285 | $ (8,143.85)
44.0 |Materials Testing Allowance LS $ 5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 (1.00) 0% (5,000.00)
WK Dickson & Co., Inc.
909 Market Street, Wilmington, NC 28401
910-762-4200 2/3 02/14/18



CAROLINA SHORES NORTH SEWER SAD #29
WKD Project No. 20150126.00.RA
FINAL ADJUSTING CHANGE ORDER

. Contract . . Change . .
ITEM |BASE BID UNIT PRICE ITEMS Unit Unit Price Contract Total Price Final Quantity| Change Order Total
Qty Order Qty
45.0 |Exisiting Pump Station Demolition LS 1 $ 29,000.00 | $ 29,000.00 0.00 1($% -
CO-1 |New Water Mains Shore Ct, Ivy Ct, Bayyard Ct LS 1 $ 53,656.00 | $ 53,656.00 0.00 1% _
29A |WCD Relocate Address 311 Sewer Service EA 0 $ 1,500.00 | $ - 1.00 1($% 1,500.00
CO-2-1 [Pavement Sealcoat EA 0 $ 2,700.00 | $ - 1.00 1($% 2,700.00
CO-2-2 |Liquidated damages DAY 0 $ (1,000.00)| $ - 61.50 621% (61,500.00)
Change Order
Amount
$ (136,229.42)
Previous
Contract Total
$ 1,874,240.00
Final Contract
Total
$ 1,738,010.58
WK Dickson & Co., Inc.
909 Market Street, Wilmington, NC 28401
910-762-4200 3/3 02/14/18



