BRUNSWICK COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. Final FOR BC USE ONLY

OR Owner Request
PROJECT: Carolina Shores North Wastewater Collection CR Conltractor Reques!
System
ORIG. TIME OF COMP. CAUSE CODE: DR Designer Reques!
240
ORIG. DATE OF COMP. August 30,2017 CC Concealed Condition

DE Design Error

DO Design Omission

SC Schedule Change
oromer (FAC O )

@:}DDD 0 OO

Under the terms of the Contract and without invalidating the original provisions thereof, the following change(s) in work
is(are) authorized for the change in Contract amount herein set forth: (Description of change order with detailed

breakdown attached)

This final adjusting change order accounts for the actual quantities installed and includes a sewer service relocation and
water main relocation at new pump station.

The time of completion is increased for the weather days through the completion period for 37 weather days and 5
additional days granted for service relocation.

The Time of Completion including previous orders is 297 calendar days and shall be (decreased)
(unchanged) by 42 calendar days by this change order for a revised Contract date of completion of _October 26,
2018 . (Detailed analysis supporting the requirements for a change in duration is attached). Since the project was
substantially complete on January 17, 2018 and the working days were impacted by weather and County office shut down
days within the period, the liquidated damages withheld is 61.5 days.

CONTRACT COST SUMMARY TOTALS

1. Original Contract Amount $1,820,584
2. Amount of Previous Orders ADD $53,656 Deduct $0

3. Amount of This Order: ADD %0 Deduct $136,229.42

4. Total additions lines 2 & 3 $53,656 Minus Total Deducts: $136,229.42 $-82,573.42

(Line 4 shall show the net amount to be added or , from the original Contract amount.)
5. Revised Contract Total Amount

I certify that my Bonding Company will be notified forthwith that my Contract has been changed by the amount of this
change order, and that a copy of the approved change, order will be mailed upon receipt by me to my surety.

$1,738,010.58

I o (o INC By: A A-lo-18
(Contractor) (Date)
Wk—a”kﬁb‘r\ gé.{?;'\ﬁ By: fm 2"/&3 “’/‘E)
(Designer) 5 (Date)
Brunswick Count /LZZ_Z % ; ﬁ 2-16-2018
y By: W : M $ . E :
(Owner) / (Dale)
By:
(County Commissioners) Frank Williams, Chairman (Date)
This instrument has been preaudited in the manner required Approved as to Form

by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

Brunswick County Finance Officer Brunswick County Attorney

DISTRIBUTION: 1 original to Owner 1 original to Contractor



DESIGNER'S REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CHANGE

DATE: February 15, 2018

REQUEST NO.:2 PROJECT NAME: CSN Sewer SAD (29)

OWNER: Brunswick Counly CONTRACTOCR: Carmichael Construction Company
DESIGNER: WK Dickson & Co., Inc, CONTRACT FOR:

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Final adjusting quantities and associated contract perlod changes

SUMMARY REVIEW OF CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE FOR TIME AND COST: {Attach Contractor’s detalled cost braakdown of labor
and materials)
Contractor has proposed pricing for asphalt seal coat and service relocation,

DESIGNER SUMMARY:
1. Schedule ilems affected by this change: Yes, 57 days additional

2. Can Conlractor mitigale the change wilhout requiring a Conlract lime extension? No

3. WIll the change require a Conlract lime exlension for olher Contractors? No  Which? NA

4. Are additional cosls indicated by reason of the lime extension? No If so they must be included in 5 & 6 Below. _

CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE DESIGNER'S ESTIMATE

5. Estimated cost of change:

6. Estimated time extension field cost (il any):

DESIGNER RECOMMENDATION AND CERTIFICATION:
| certify that | have reviewed all aspects of this change order and have determined that it is in the best inlerest of the Qwner to have the work

accomplished. |have also determined that lhe cost and time allolment are fair and equitable, and | recommend acceplance by the Owner.

Approved by; Mom . z/é;ﬂ_.

Title: Project Manager
WK Dickson & Co., Inc.




